		0	8-11	-200	·U			
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	10. 00		1014					Department of Commerce at and Trademark Office PATENT
Craren	CE UN DU							
	CE W OUL PRECOR	RDATIO	N FORI	M COV	ER SHEE	т		
j	\mathcal{V}	PAT	TENTS	ONL	Υ			
	ner of Patents and Trader					nal docu	ment(s)	or copy(ies).
Submission Type	e		iveyand					
X New		X	Assign	nent	Secu	rity Agree	ement	
Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)		License	•	Chan	ge of Nar	ne	
Correction of P		- []	Merger		Other	r		
Reel #	Frame #	_	•	/Fan Hoa	U.S. GOVE	ernment	Aconoio	-1
Corrective Doc	Frame #	7)	j		artmental Fi		7	ret File
Conveying Party	(ies)		Mark if a		names of conv			
		لثا						Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Dan	iel Lesieur							Feb 28 00
Name (line 2)								Execution Date
Second Party							 -	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Sai	d Yous						الـــــا	Feb 28 00
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Party				Ma	rk if additional	names of	receivin	g parties attached
Name (line 1) ADIR	ET COMPAGNIE						х	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
						 j		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)								States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 1, r	ue Carle Hébert							representative is attached.
								(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)						1		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Cour	bevoie City	Fr	ance State/	Country		92415 Zip C	ode]
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
Name Gor	don W. Hueschen							
	C1							
Address (line 1) 715	The "H" Building	ng						
Address (line 2) 310	East Michigan	Avenue						
Address (line 3) Kal	amazoo MI 49007							
Address (line 4)								
08/11/2000 DNGUYEN 00000	092 083220 09535048	FOR OF	FFICE US	E ONLY				
01 FC:581 40.00 (Ж							
	1							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010980 FRAME: 0403

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	0-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	er 6163820030	
Name	Gordon W. Hueschen			
Address (line 1)	715 The "H" Buildi	ng		
Address (line 2)	310 East Michigan	Avenue		
Address (line 3)	Kalamazoo MI 49007			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance doc	sument # 3	
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nu		if additional numbers attached	
	• •	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number		
	ent Application Number(s)		ent Number(s)	
09535048				
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pat t named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year	
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)			
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
<u>only</u>	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Numbe not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of P	roperties	otal number of properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method o	of Payment: Encl	osed Deposit Account X		
•	payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 08-3220	
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement ar				
To the l	best of my knowledge and h	elief, the foregoing information is true	e and correct and any	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
	ed herein.	6. 8/		
Gordon W.	. Hueschen	How elsonen	June 20 2000	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 010980 FRAME: 0404 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying	indix ii additional harres of conveying parties attached	Execution Data
Enter additiona	Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Carole Descamps-Francois	Feb 28 2000
Nome of a		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Francois Lefoulon	Feb 28 2000
Name (line 2)	7	
1141110 (1110 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Gérald Guillaumet	Month Day Year Feb 28 2000
(, [Gerald Guilladinet	Feb 28 2000
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties	s attached
Enter additiona	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1		If document to be recorded
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2		domicited in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Table (me		must be a separate
Address (line 2		document from Assignment.)
Address (line:	City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1		If document to be recorded
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
·		be a separate document from
Address (line 2		Assignment.)
Address (to a		
Address (line 3	City State/Country Zip Co	de
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	•
Enter either t	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sam	ne property).
F	Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number	er(s)
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	J	
	,	
	J	

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	TAILINIS ONLI	
Conveying Pa	mark it additional names of conveying parties attached	Evenution Data
	Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	arie-Claude Viaud	Feb 28 2000
Name (line 2)		
```		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	aroline Bennejean	Month Day Year Feb 28 2000
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		100 20 2000
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (I) A ID	l. i l. i	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	hilippe Delagrange	Feb 28 2000
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	e attached
<del>-</del>	Receiving Party(ies)	s attacined
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
		must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
Address (lines)	City State/Country Zip Code	•
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
,,,		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Addi C33 (iiile 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
<del></del>	City State/Country Zip Co	de
	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	•
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sar	
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Number	er(s)
<u></u>		

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	P	AIENIS C	NLY		17(16.6)
Conveying Pa		Mark if addition	nal names of conveying	parties attached	Execution Date
_					Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	ierre Renard			·	Feb 28 2000
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
					Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
					Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				·	
Name (line 2)					]
Receiving Pa	_	N	lark if additional names	of receiving parti	es attached
Enter additional F	eceiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			4 No. 24 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 -		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
					must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			State (County)		
	City		State/Country	Zip Co	de
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)					States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)					be a separate document from Assignment.)
		1			
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip C	Code
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)	Mark if additional nu		•
	Patent Application Number or the P	L			ame nroperty)
	ent Application Number(s)	(	S.O. Ent.En Donn	Patent Numb	• • •
ra	ent Application Number(S)	<del></del>		ratein wuint	) [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [
		<del></del> ]			

PATENT

WHEREAS, we	(1) Daniel LESIEUR		
	(2)Said_YOUS		
	(3) Carole DESCAMPS-F	RANCOIS	
	(4) François LEFOULON		,
	(5) Gérald GUILLAUMET		
	(6) Marie-Claude VIAU	D	
	(7) <u>Caroline BENNEJEA</u>	N	
	(8) Philippe DELAGRAN		
	(9) Pierre RENARD		
citizens of (	1) France , (2)	Morocco , (3)	France
(4) France	, (5) <u>France</u>	, (6) <u>France</u> ,	(7) France
(8) France	, and (9) France	residing,	at
(1) 20, rue d	e Verdun 59147 GONDECOU	RT (FRANCE)	
(2) <u>3084, rue</u>	G. Courteline, bât. 2B	59000 LILLE (FRANCE	E)
(3) 22, rue A	lfred Delattre 59260 HE	LEMMES (FRANCE)	
(4) <u>8, rue Sa</u>	lesse 45000 ORLEANS (FR.	ANCE)	
(5) 2, impass	<u>e Nicolas Poussin 45650</u>	SAINT JEAN LE BLANC	(FRANCE)
(6) 49, avenu	<u>e de la Branchoire 3717</u> de Pars 94220 CHARENTON	CHAMBRAY LES TOURS	(FRANCE)
01 1 1			
(8) $\frac{24}{9}$ bouler	vard des Frères Voisins	92130 ISSY LES MOULI	NEAUX (FRANCE)
(9) <u>3, avenue</u>	du Parc 78150 LE CHESNA	Y (FRANCE)	
respectively,	have invented certain	new and useful impro	vements in
	TED DIMERIC COMPOUNDS		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
for which an	application for United	States Letters Pat	ent was signed
by us on eve	en date herewith	; and	
	ADIR ET COMPAGNIE	<del></del>	
having a plac	e of business at $1$ , ${ m ru}$	e Carle Hébert 92415	COURBEVOIE Cedex (FRANCE)
is desirous o	f acquiring the entire	right title ===	·
and to said i	nvention and in and to	any Letters Patent	which may be
granted there.	for in the United Stat	es and in any and al	ll foreign
- •			
NOW, THE	REFORE, in consideration	on of the sum of ONE	DOLLAR (\$1.00)
and other valu	in hand paid, the recaled in the rec	e, the said Daniel LES	SIEUR, Said YOUS,
	ANCOIS, Francois LEFOULON, Gé , Philippe DELAGRANGE,		
	and by these presents of	mave sold, assigned, lo sell, assign, and	and   transfer
unto said	Assignee	_	·
its successors	and assigns, the full he United States and i	and exclusive righ	t to the said
Joint (FA) Ass	ignment -	ca cerricorial poss	PATENT
Page 1 of 2 ma		REEL:	010980 FRAME: 0408

all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said

Assignee	·
as the assignee of the entire the same, for the sole use an	right, title, and interest in and to d behoof of said
Assignee	
its successors and assigns.	
FURTHER, We agree that w	e will communicate to said
Assignee	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
invention; testify in any legares execute all divisional, continue reissue applications; execute	acts known to us respecting said al proceeding; sign all lawful papers; nuation, substitution, renewal, and all necessary assignment papers to ters Patent to be issued to said
Assignee	•
its successors and assigns, made do everything possible to aid	ake all rightful oaths; and generally said
Assignee	
	o obtain and enforce proper protection ted States and in any and all foreign
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we 28 day of February	have hereunto set our hands this
Signed in the presence of:	(1) Daniel LESIEUR
	Signature: Dand LESIEOR Ofthe
Witness	(2) Said YOUS
	signature: Said your world
Witness	Inventor (3) Carole DESCAMPS-FRANCOIS
Vu pour certification matérielle de le signature de MVA. LESIEUR, Yous, LEFDULON, GUILLAU MET, APPOSÉD CI. CH DELAG RANGE, et de MVACO DES CAMPS-FRANG VIAUD ET BENNETEAN,	Signature: Corole DESCAMES-FRANCOS CHARGES  Inventor  (4) François LEFOULON
VIAUDEL BENNETEAN,	signature: FRANCOS (EFOURN HEYOMA)
apposes ci-conte. witness	Inventor (5) <u>Gérald GUILLAUMET</u>
hiduftur	Signature: Gérald GUILLAUTET
Witness	(6) Marie-Claude VIAUD
	Signature: Marie Clarcke VIAUD 411 Mill
Witness	(7) Caroline BENNEJEAN
Witness	Signature: Convintingenter And Jacobs
	(8) Philippe DELAGRANGE
Witness	Signature: Philippe DEL AGFANGE
Witness	PATENT

Signed in the presence of:	(9)	Pierre RENARD
•		Pierre RENARD
Yu pour certification matérielle de la tracs signature de M. RENARD apposée ci-lante.	Signature:	Inventor
State Wieness	Signature:	Inventor
Witness	Signature:_	Inventor
Witness	Signature:_	Inventor
Witness	Signature:_	Inventor
Witness	Signature:	Inventor
Witness	Signature:_	Inventor
Witness	Signature:	Inventor
Witness		Inventor
Witness	Signature:	Inventor

Signature:_

Witness

**RECORDED: 06/23/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010980 FRAME: 0410

Inventor